TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Phosphate Resource Partners Limited Partnership		105/08/2008	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Mosaic Company
Street Address:	3033 Campus Drive
Internal Address:	Suite E490
City:	Plymouth
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55441
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1899499	AGROTAIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)349-9266

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6123495740

Email: Trademark@ptslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kyle T. Peterson
Address Line 1: 80 South 8th Street
Address Line 2: 4800 IDS Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3595.183US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kyle T. Peterson
Signature:	/Kyle T. Peterson/

900106554 REEL: 003777 FRAME: 0436

Date:	05/14/2008
Total Attachments: 1 source=AGROTAINAssignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003777 FRAME: 0437

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Assignor: Phosphate Resource Partners Limited Partnership
Assignee: The Mosaic Company

WHEREAS, Phosphate Resource Partners Limited Partnership, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," a Limited Partnership of Delaware, with a mailing address of 1615 Poydras Street New Orleans, Louisiana 70112, is the owner of Registration No. 1,899,499 for the mark AGROTAIN;

WHEREAS, The Mosaic Company, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," a Delaware Corporation, a with a mailing address of 3033 Campus Drive, Suite E490, Plymouth, Minnesota 55441, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the trademarks above, and the goodwill of the business appertaining to said trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns forever, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the AGROTAIN mark and related goodwill along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the AGROTAIN mark in the Assignee and/or provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

In witness whereof, I, Richard L. Mack., have hereunto set my hand
and affixed my seal on behalf of said corporation this and day of May, 2008
(Name)
Signed: Pulul
By: RICIARD L. MACK
Title: SENION VICE PRESIDENT &
GENERAL COUNSEL

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

Bth day of Man , 2008

Notory Public

DENISE C. CLARKE

Notary Public

State of Minnesota

My Commission Expires

January 31, 2010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003777 FRAME: 0438

RECORDED: 05/14/2008